referencing “two (2) abstract sculptures.”

C.-18. 09-0851 Resolution providing for certain accounting treatment for use of funds in the Sanitary 

Sewer System Fund; and providing an effective date.

C.-19. 09-0845 Resolution authorizing transfer of funds in the amount of one hundred sixty -eight 

thousand dollars ($168,000), from the Special Revenue Fund entitled “Citywide 

Records Management Infrastructure, Business Process Improvement: Enterprise 

Content Management Project” into the General Fund for the fiscal year ended 

September 30, 2009.

C.-20. 09-0833 Resolution authorizing the American Institute of Wine and Food to sell wine through the